

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2023

On January 1, 2023, Health First Colorado (Colorado’s Medicaid program) implemented the annual 2023 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) deletions, changes and additions effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2023. Updates can be found on the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedules web page](#).

Claims billed with a HCPCS 2023 procedure code will suspend for EOB 0000 - “This claim/service is pending for program review” until the updates are completed in the Colorado interChange. Once the rates are loaded, the claims will be released.

Code descriptions are not contained in this bulletin. The descriptions are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). Providers should reference their 2023 HCPCS and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) coding manuals for procedure code descriptions. These coding manuals may be purchased through the AMA and publishers such as OptumInsight.

Discontinued Codes

The following is a list of procedure codes that have been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and the American Medical Association (AMA). Codes that have been discontinued or cross referenced to other codes can be found in the 2023 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals. The discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed for dates of service after December 31, 2022.

Table of Contents	
Page	Title
Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2023	
1	Discontinued Codes
2	New Procedure Code
3	Procedure Code with Description Changes



Discontinued Codes						
15850	49560	49561	49565	49566	49568	49570
49582	49585	49587	49590	49652	49653	49654
49655	49656	49657	99217	99218	99219	99220
99224	99225	99226	99241	99251	99318	99324
99325	99326	99327	99328	99334	99335	99336
99337	99339	99340	99343	99354	99355	99356
99357	0163T	0312T	0313T	0314T	0315T	0316T
0317T	0470T	0471T	0475T	0476T	0477T	0478T
0491T	0492T	0493T	0497T	0498T	0499T	0514T
0702T	0703T	C1841	C1842	C1849	C9142	D0351
D0704	G0028	G0308	G0309	G2095	G2170	G2171
G2198	G2201	G2203	G9196	G9197	G9198	G9250
G9251	G9359	G9360	G9506	G9618	G9620	G9623
G9631	G9632	G9633	G9718	G9774	G9778	G9808
G9809	G9810	G9811	G9904	G9907	G9909	G9932
G9942	G9948	G9989	J2400	J9044	K0553	K0554
M1017	M1071					

New Procedure Code

The following is a list of new procedure codes that are covered benefits under Health First Colorado effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2023:

Durable Medical Equipment and Supply						
E2103	A4239					
Outpatient PPS Drugs, Biologicals and Devices						
C1747	C1826	C1827	C7500	C7501	C7502	C7503
C7504	C7505	C7506	C7507	C7508	C7509	C7510
C7511	C7512	C7513	C7514	C7515	C7516	C7517
C7518	C7519	C7520	C7521	C7522	C7523	C7524
C7525	C7526	C7527	C7528	C7529	C7530	C7531
C7532	C7533	C7534	C7535	C7537	C7538	C7539
C7540	C7541	C7542	C7543	C7544	C7545	C7546
C7547	C7548	C7549	C7550	C7551	C7552	C7553
C7554	C7555	C7900	C7901	C7902	C9143	C9144
Medicare Crossover						
G0316	G0317	G0318	G0320	G0321	G0322	G0323
G0330	G3002	G3003				
Independent Laboratory						
81418	81441	84433	87467	87468	87469	87478
87484						
Surgery						
15778	15853	15854	22860	30469	33900	33901
33902	33903	33904	36836	36837	43290	43291
49591	49592	49593	49594	49595	49596	49613

49614	49615	49616	49617	49618	49621	49622
49623	55867	69728	69729	69730		
Physician Administered Drugs/Biologicals						
J0134	J0136	J0173	J0225	J0283	J0611	J0689
J0701	J0703	J0877	J0891	J0892	J0893`	J0898
J0899	J1456	J1574	J1611	J1643	J2021	J2184
J2247	J2251	J2272	J2281	J2311	J2401	J2327
J2402	J3244	J3371	J3372	J9046	J9048	J9049
J9393	J9394	J1954	J9314			
Radiology						
76883						
Wound Care/Skin Substitutes						
Q4262	Q4263	Q4264	Q5126			
Medical Services						
M0001	M0002	M0003	M0004	M0005	M1150	M1151
M1152	M1153`	M1154	M1155	M1156	M1157	M1158
M1159	M1160	M1161	M1162	M1163	M1164	M1165
M1166	M1167	M1168	M1169	M1170	M1171	M1172
M1173	M1174	M1175	M1176	M1177	M1178	M1179
M1180	M1181	M1182	M1183	M1184	M1185	M1186
M1187	M1188	M1189	M1190	M1191	M1192	M1193
M1194	M1195	M1196	M1197	M1198	M1199	M1200
M1201	M1202	M1203	M1204	M1205	M1206	M1207
M1208	M1209	M1210				
Medicine						
92066	93569	93573	93574	93575	95919	96202
96203	98978	99418				
COVID-19						
91321	91322	91323	91324	91325		

Procedure Code with Description Changes

Many HCPCS codes had a short or long description change effective January 1, 2023. The following is a list of procedure codes with long or short description changes.

Long Description Changes						
A9276	A9277	A9278	D0210	D0393	D0709	D4266
D4267	D4355	D4921	D7251	D9110	D9450	15851
22857	27280	50080	50081	64415	64416	64417
64445	64446	64447	64448	66174	66175	69716
69717	69719	69726	69727	76882	78803	78830
78831	78332	81445	81450	81455	87913	90739
91304	91305	91306	91307	91308	91309	91311
92065	92284	93668	98976	98977	99221	99222
99223	99231	99232	99233	99234	99235	99236
99242	99243	99244	99245	99252	99253	99254
99255	99281	99282	99283	99284	99285	99304

Long Description Changes						
99305	99306	99307	99308	99309	99310	99341
99342	99344	99345	99347	99348	99349	99350
99417	99446	99451	99483	99495	0003A	0004A
0013A	0034A	0041A	0042A	0051A	0052A	0053A
0054A	0064A	0071A	0072A	0073A	0074A	0081A
0082A	0094A	0111A	0112A	0714T	0715T	0716T
0717T	0718T	0719T	0720T	0721T	0722T	0723T
0724T	0725T	0726T	0727T	0728T	0729T	0730T
0731T	0732T	0733T	0734T	0735T	0736T	0737T
3022F	3750F	A4238	C1831	C9761	E2102	G0029
G0030	G0442	G0444	G0917	G2136	G2137	G2138
G2139	G2140	G2141	G2146	G2147	G2152	G2167
G2174	G2182	G2199	G2202	G2204	G2207	G2210
G2212	G4013	G4020	G8451	G8539	G8543	G8600
G8601	G8602	G8647	G8648	G8650	G8651	G8652
G8654	G8655	G8656	G8658	G8659	G8660	G8662
G8663	G8664	G8666	G8667	G8667	G8670	G8694
G8708	G8710	G8711	G8734	G8826	G8842	G8843
G8844	G8852	G8854	G8923	G8942	G8968	G9315
G9404	G9407	G9418	G9500	G9501	G9624	G9626
G9662	G9663	G9781	G9789	G9847	G9848	G9905
G9906	G9908	G9913	G9943	G9946	G9949	G9968
G9969	G9970	G9990	G9991	G9993	J0131	J0610
J9041	M1003	M1052				

Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) HCPCS

Per the Colorado Department of Health Care Policy & Financing (the Department) rule at 8.570.3.A.1., only procedures which have been approved by the Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) as allowable in an ASC setting may be reimbursed in an ASC. The CMS ASC approved HCPCS code list for 2023 HCPCS will be reviewed as soon as it is made available. Procedures the Department determines appropriate for ASC reimbursement will be added to the [Ambulatory Surgery Centers \(ASC\) Billing Manual](#) and the List of All ASC Codes and Respective Groupers on the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedule web page](#) at that time.

Contact Chris Lane at Christopher.Lane@state.co.us with any questions related to ASC HCPCS.

Gainwell Technologies Contacts

Provider Services Call Center
1-844-235-2387

Gainwell Technologies Mailing Address
P.O. Box 30
Denver, CO 80201